RESOLUTION NO. 2206

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle establishing certain rates as shown in Northwest Marine Terminal Association, Inc.'s Terminal Tariff No. 1, naming rates, charges, rules and regulations for Wharfage, Car Loading, Car Unloading and Handling on U. S. Military Cargo at the participating ports and terminals in Washington and Oregon.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt as schedule and tariff rates, charges, rules and regulations for Wharfage, Car Loading, Car Unloading, Handling and other services as shown in:

Northwest Marine Terminal Association, Inc.'s Terminal Tariff No. 1 applying on U. S. Military Cargo.

SECTION 2. Adoption of the described tariff is in accordance with the provisions of Item No. 239, Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-D, reading as follows:

Cargoes sponsored by the U. S. Government, moving under Public Law No. 480 and cargoes moving under control of the U. S. Military will be subject to contract rates quoted by the Port of Seattle.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 28th day of September, 1965, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

(Copy of Revised Tariff Sheet attached to Original Resolution) Miner H. Briken

Robert W Norm

Port Commissioners